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G.R.S. Form #114-B
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4957'

,.JAN 2 1 1926

1. |AME. JRQOfrs_^. Charlsf, L,

\/
rank _ _ Co rp,_ 'ORGA

DATE

SERIAL No..j39jQ$_95...^'!^.
NlZATION.Co. I 136th Inf.

GRAVE LOCATION 593

CTV. NAME NUMBER

207 SEGT.H.

GRAVE, ROW PLOT

z. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION E.ssAQns-l0sLona.
GRAVE COMMUNE

.XMsnei.
DEPT.

COORDINATES Map Soissons #33 N.W, E-165«65 ]J«298,ei

CONCENTRATED TO

DATE

,.2Q7_.
GRAVE

.SeP-tS...
ROW

.-4...
PLOT

_A»i_er i_G^_ —-#593_
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

Jftforraation in paragrapli lakcii from Form 1.

'^AJE OF DEA

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS.

-r —

TAjTc from which H.~ cr

jVtf'.UM.Uc?
GRAVE ROW PLOT

■■■H DECORATlOiHS AWARDEC d
CEiyjETERW^,

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR.__^'_C__„,
G.F,. WAFCli

FINAL GRAVE L0CATI0N....AugusJ_2^ 1922

G.F. WAFGli. Major, inf., bapci\iboi\ Area § A
13

mm... 17-
GRAVE ROWDATE

.Bl-QC-k-D
PLOT

.^-•©i^'o^i^n^^mer ican Comotary #608, 3Oringe'«*^.et-Np£l0S
1  "5

ay
:  ̂ 9.

CEMETERY

§ l926



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquart^ers, yimerican Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

/  4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
■16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
'form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LO^TION BLANK. i
LOCATIO^^r THE HEAVE OF

jv' (Surname.) (Number.) ^ (Pirst'^iM anf'ftulialA)
. .Q':'7^f>r.-r. ..". V.V. -V^: . .-i. i'rr.fcs .-.'Ti /.r-

V- (Bank.) ' (Organiz^^iM.)

|;DATE OE BUEIAL.//-r^.''-#.r...'Sj'.V?^.../.^-'.''-.1^ I

PLACE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
•  specify clearly what map is used.

I'

!'■/■

(GRAVE NUMBER

■1 =1^,

K^y

i HOW MARKED : Name Peg?. .. .^T: *...!. Cross?.

Headboard?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Bottle?.

Was one buried with body? < j
Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave marker?. .

If name unknown and tags missing description and marks
should be given here : '

/:

REPORTED BY : , ^

XL-
■ " /(Signatury^nd Rank of Reporting Officer.)—
This pokion to be fbrwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E.F.



Q E S Form Eo. )ilac©« ̂ ssy Axjx Bois ( Aisne ]

Sate* ^"W 24th. 1919

BEKXiil Q? :?i;jIH5L^RljyCEaJ2 iJ© ilBBTOI/Oi , ;

"J
1

- . s

BROOIS Ga\EI^ L. Camber. 280695 '-j

:Efeiic WT I£T CLASS, / Oi^aaisation '

SisinteznaoBl A Eetezrtul' mdo by gisonp ^ ^

SlslXLte£red ( %to iay E4th 1919 From ( Givo cosrploto location )

Grave # 19 per slsBtch. # 3 OIL* 165,65 298/0 Map #. 33 E W ^
" Aiiiericsii Battlefield Cometary " RessOiis le Loixj,- ( Aisae ^

J

iletaartLed. I i'at© 24tli 1919 ^ ( Qi-^q coxaplota location ^ ^

1

Military Gnetary Ploi^ A-isre.

CPJ) 290.95 174.95 Soisfflns # 33 E E * _ ^

Bepcapt S3 to ziatore of original bnarial & eondltian of body npon disiatormnat# j

Badly Lisintergrated Wrapped in blanlffit,  .■ -

■  . 3

one Ident, tag fcnaai upon the l^)dy« Yes and one tag on cross. j

„  . ■ Eone/
^bat other moans of idont, 'i^/orc found on tas bo^*

.  .j
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CODE SLIP

S U B-

H EA DIN G
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DIVISION
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) 7

Mx->RTL^

mi-m

RESIDENCE

ACCEPT^CE

29/514/PJ
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6

CITY

10^
RELulTION

QIHEB

N^xTIVITY

Ri.CE

ENGLISH

attendant
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NO;

DATE OF
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OPriCE OE THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-Ii

July 11, 1932.Brooks, Charles L, (OA)

Mrs, Ennna Brooks,
352 Young St.,

Cheboygan, Mich.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15.' 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster

2 Ends.

yours

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?^
(Write answer iffere)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

Brooks, Charles L* Cpl*(OA) M
June SO, 1931

Mrs* TSwnw Brooks,
35S Young St.,
Cheboygan, Michigan*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very Jtruly yyoura

'^^•'AVD- PCHES,
Captain, qV M. Corp

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write 4nswer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM 293 A-C Jnae 7, 19S0.

BrookSt Charles L* - 608 it

Ifirs. "Rmma Brooks,
S5S TocDoe St«,
Che'boygan, IQ-ck*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below -
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the. enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

L* JLl
Very, truly

0,

....HUGHES,

*Gkptain^Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

HI
A:/

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE Ti;.;PILGRIMAQE''DURING THE YEAR 1931?(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAETER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A C October 7 , 1929,

Broolcs, Charles L* 606 M '

Mrs* Emma EroolJS,
352 Yoimg St#,
Cheboygan, liioh#

Dear Madam:

The Act of CongresB which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
kpri\ and 3uly 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme--
teriee, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes)^^^ (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

(Yes)/^?^ (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili"
tary o^ naval forces in whom you are interested?

/

(Yes) (No)

ys

A. , PI RAfifi give vour age and state ,of healthy.^
Age>Z Health
(Ye^-s) (Good) (Poor)

—  'O '^iZ/C-nvA

5. What language do you speak? Vy\ ^ t y -4' RJ
-  V

—— A V y

English - (Yes)^^ifiiANo)
Other language<y

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster GenwallX^^

Very truly yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HAREIS,
iajor, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

'^FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER aENERAlL
WAHHINOTOW

REPLY REPER TO QM 293 A-C
June ^ 1929.

m imm St.*
OMB^QgneSMa* WMu

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late cmep93siX (aaurlM X»* Byotan* I* Inf.* ia»m imrndm mm UkUmA
in tilt Cwttxy. Aim» fswM.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please furnish the full
namsB and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4^of the^en- ,
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". +If the rolative

\

irrstepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco N
parenMs to the decedsnt, a statement as to her relationship Is requested. ■
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

\

!v

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires \

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

Z incls.

Act of Congress,

Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFflCE or THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RfiPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

•Jttly 11* 19 S2*BrooSrt* Cr iirles L, (OA)

•^8. Batti Brooks*
Tous^ St«*
Cbe^oygsn* Mlfllta

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased memhers of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or v/hose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow v/ho

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you /
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly..

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 19."50., 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Sign here)

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

(Write answer here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

•i.t. (OA) M
80, lom

fibrs* lana 3x'ooIc£,
556 (■' ouxi^ Ob*,
Cheboygsm, Mldiigaa,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either-of tl^ words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followifig thg, question.

^ soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your
name arid retiifn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requireV no i^^tage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential. ^

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who didrriot make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and" are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES.
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?Write answer here

Sign here



war department
OpnCE OF the OUARTE^MASTEH aENE«AU

VVASHINOTON

QM 293 A-C
,N repi-T REPER to ̂

BroolES, Cterlesi L« - 608 M

7* X930<

:atB* Sana Brooks,
358 Tomg St.,
CboTjoygao, iileh.

Dear Madam:ueai conducting

during the Congress of March Z, 1929 ■
Sions of the Act of Congre _

+•? o-pflfitory

7^ r^-F rnnaress of ̂ artiuslone oi ...0 = - fafaotory aooommodatlonB, reserva-
,0 aesure P"per during the earner of

tions for Pteamehip tranep^^^^^^ aTthf Sestion helov.;fa7Tt77tre"f/re deeired,,that^you^an^ ihe
ly writing the word fee
question. «i3nquestion. nuestion, please sign

Aa soon ae you have -^^^^tniloeed addreeeed envelope,
freturn this sheet in the en reply isSfchTouifee^nrpoetage. « not delay, as

essential. .inriot:essentiai. n 'mothers and widows who

for The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yonne.

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.,

/

 .

This letter ia being egardless of whether or no ,
not -ahing the Pil.r the pilgrl^ge.

they have expressed a
nSn0ra.ii

MKS THE PIiralMA® DW1''= ^'°7write anewer herejDO fOU DESIEE TO MAKE THE PI V-

here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAHTEHMASTER GENERAL.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C October T , 1929,
B3»>(dcii» CQiAxattS 608 X

XM* Stana Broolai,
352 Young St*,
CBmBoygia, Xlib*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any .time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teriee, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desix'e to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plane completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the tollowing
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

4. Please give your age and state of health,

5. What language do you speak?

(Yes) (No) /

(Yes) (No)

(Yes) (No)

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

wASHiNaron

1

>
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

^JWOOBm ClHttlWI li. June 1929.

Kt*: teMi Brofiaigt.
352 Touoer St« g
CSkelaojgasg

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceassd soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries".

I

I

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late coxjKtxia. ChKrlM Z>. Bzoolsi, Co. I, 126tli Xaf., vlioii mc« istorred
i& tbt 01a»*Al«n«>t4a«le«a Cono'tezr* Soriaeo*^%-IeolM» Mss«» franee.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he Is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak
en to extend Invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relatlonehip is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried It 1b also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
no postage.

4

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inclSv

Act Jot iCongress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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Sr-ooJc-67—Ch^-Le-S— : 2^-r6-S^
(SuAaine.) * /nKT-Jr-f inv. nnm/x it* full \ / Avrvtn r.Af4nl(Christian name in fuil.) (Army serial nuS^

ff

-' ^.......Corp...no.I._lEe.tJi..Ijaf
(Rank and organization.)

State your relationsliip to the deceased ^
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ..

(Yci or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you \
wish them interred in a national cemetery? J (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rcma'ns.) (Express ofijce.) (Telegraph ofTice.)

(Number and street.

(Sign here)

State.)r town.)

(Number and street or ruraJ route.) (City, town, or posi oiDce.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.
(State.)

3—6713
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Brooks

(Surname.)

Corn.

u-

Charles Leonard
Dun

280,695
(/(Christian name in lull.) (Army serial num

(Rank and organizatigm

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?
(Yoa or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you 1
wish them interred in a national cemetery? / (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give lull informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remo'ns.) ' (Express oillce.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) | (City or town.>

(Sign here)

"YNumbeV'and street or rural fhute.) towu, or posl omce.) '
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(State.)

3—6713
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29a A-C

SKKlKSt Gbarl^s 1»«
22, isli

Sr* Abum Brooks,
852 Totmg StroiBt,

CholxqrgBii, IBLflA* .0

SMT Sir:

•The Quartermaster General desijres to invite yotir attiBntion'
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery'location of '"
the soldier's grave in which you are interested-. =

" *'r• L!;

-rit. ir,

M w. - f

This American military cemetery as one,of those to"Ije main
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. EaOh ̂ avef ill he ,
marked by a headstone of v^hite marble, of dignified design, with' the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at ..all, graves 'in connectiofi with
the improvement work now in progress,--as soon as, possible end without wait«
ing for special action or request on the part or.relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal oif Ihe dead, the''
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maiiitoaned by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

-. V.ery truly yours

i/-Incl.Record card.

B* P. HABBOU)
Aasiatwrt.. MFK



compilation of disposition of remains data

TYPEK-

CKR._^
if-

I. Location Index Cabd: Pils w 18748

(a) Name —BEOOZS-*--Chaiblea^It*, Ser. No. .£80695

(&) RankC.Qrp.l.. Organization ..G-O^X»— Xadth-.lnf^...

(c) Date of death. .a/ao/is- — (cZ) Cause of death

II. Registr-ation Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.'):

(a.) Grave No. -JS-0.7. Row —— Plot 4 Sec. ..R. TYP. gg.

(5) Emerg. Address .Jsffie s ..BropksX.fs.tkerJ...3.6.a..Yeia3MS.t...,..GJieji(hQ^

JULi. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases
Mich'. /3

CKR...:

//

/

rV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt

(a) NameAri.(iAt-A<ALsd^:l45-AA22^^. ..(6) Relationship
■  e^c'A--2.ZZJ...... ̂?y-

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
/

Examiner's Initials Date —

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from — —

dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that—

-, 1920.

Examiner's Initials .
:>-y

Date ....A^i^^-'r..dr..iXr:-.— 1920.

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows ak follows:

^  ■ ' '' (p'^'
7

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ?

Examiner's Initials Date .-, 1920.

COUNTRY Fran oe Cemetery No. -595- Sheet No.

G. K. S. Form No. IIB
Amended April 0,1020

ii5 ■ a Gs-iri
C.ARDED

>«
MaRc Form No. a\}

I 'd

/- A'' i

^' / L-



VII. G. E. S. Form No. 1© made - , 1920.
CO

Typed by / ^ked ̂
OJ

a
o

'-i

Vni. Final Action: ^

Followins: advice foc^arded
®  dD

1920.

lUrope by

l-'i T"
()

|;able on L'X—,1920

letter on
[i:

1920 ^

CPa.,

IX. CORRECTIONS

Change of ADncE. Action Taken.

Desires body be - —

Body to be shipped to
V

»'

/
/

A

X. Suspension Eemaeks: lr,2J-ZL

2^/ ^

^  ̂ —

\

L V.

ife.

.. . S

(
k



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Plolf .(Alsne)

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE._ D«0 • SI, 19S1*

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT -

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

1. Name BROC^,_.Cbarle.s

2. No. ...280695 . ....

3. Rank.....Corp. ^

4. Org. Co» I 1261;R Inf,^

5. D.D. T-30'-l8

6. C. D. DWRIA

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name Hp discrejifinc;^

11. No.

12. Rank

13. Org. .. ^

14. (a) D.D.._...

■  ' (b) D.B. .. ..

7. Grave No.,..207— - Sec..|j_

8. Plot 4..... Row-

9.

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

,15. Grave No. Sec.

16. Plot ..Row

no discrapanoy
17.

19. Commune or town P-iei-ey-

21. Country ^ JFraxxca

16. Cemetery

20. Dept. or County AdLan®

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.C.ty-.#5.93....

23. Disinterred (Date)

24. Inscription on grave marker: •

Name BROOKS, L* Serial No.
_  ;

Rank C.orp* Organization

/

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? .YosLe. -Yaa., —

Sigrtature Technical Assistant
VV.U.Tucker, ChccKor.

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Rone. -

27. Condition of body ....pecoKippaed..*

26. Nature of burial dJDtli.f.OXiR--6UOLd...bu.r^^^

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? - -

30. Body y#repared and placed in casket: Date By,

31. Casket 1-- -

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor



?

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C-19310

32. Designation of body;

Charles L. BROOKS
Name Serial No. ...280695.

Rank.' Organ izati on.. ̂...9_® ^ _^26th Inf.

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery..®^.®®'^.®"®.^®'**^^.^'

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)..^®?..*...21.t. 1921 By

35. I hereby'certi-fy that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and th^^the repor.t above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector
J» Ist Lt«Q..iG - >

36. Remarks

7  : ; .
37. Shipped from point of Operationr (Date)

To point of Concentration.

(Name)
Convoyer...., Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative,.-.... . .. _ __ .. . ...

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date....Df.C.#..2.1,.1921 •

To Permanent Cemetery 0laar?fA8nR..C.e.m.»6Q8.^.d.f.rir]^jea-Qt-||asl«S
(Name)

turs snipping Officer / ̂
Hubert i)* bey0tire";"CaptVQ(rKr

40. Received: Date 2-1. D.f.C

ConvoyarJ;\r.a.nk.AtWiLl.l. Signature Shipping Off icer ^ '

G.R.S. Representative fiUE.;WAU(ia
41. ReintQ]rr0d4ug 922,.0i se...-Ai..sne..G.0m.._608.t. S.e_r_ing_e_s©_e_7-:.^9^^^^ )

(Date)
42. Grave No...13..Blk.*B . Section

43- Plot Row 17

G.R.S. Repr(9s^n-^-|,g

..'Gapt. QMG



O. R,. S. Poi-m, IVo. 16-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
PIacoi;k«ttS_ .(AiSBil

1) ate 21* 1_?.21 ♦

1- Remains oe B500K!S y - - Serial NuMBEr^®.0..^.®.^.

Rank .. Cpl*— 0RG ANIZATION CP. t I,, 126 Inf •

-vJ

Disinterred (date) : ll>om (give-complete tocatian); , , »
Il«e, El, 1921, Gr» E07, H, Plot I, C«m. t>93, Plcisy (^isn«)

By : Groul) Unit - ,

3. Reburied (date&r , 15,31k,P«Hov/ 17ln (^'ive complete location):

.  ,li?22,0i3e-Ai sn,0 CGm,6J3,, ..3eringa3ie)et-i^eslG.s , {A.iane).

By : Group - - ■: t . i ta,n glff

Si.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and conditioner body upon disinterment:

IJiiiform and burlap. Body dtcontpestd. sWitton disarticulatid.

Vv

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? On grave marker ?_ 708 <

(b) Other means ol' identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

iron* •

(•>. What docs examination of body show as regards the following- Identifying items?

(a) Height, (actual measurement) lDapQ8.Sibl* tiC ascertain ^

(/>) Weight (estimated)I'2.pOS8i'bl* ,.'t9 .,.§S'tgl|ab^
(c) lIa:ir»-Golor ITOn® TisiblO -1..

•p'" (Jiuantity * —I

Gharactoiistics ^

(d) Hair on face—(ioioi-

1,oca t ion

■  : Ouantity - - — -—

Diagram represents the m

c> Aa

(e) Permanent marks on ho iy (old scars, pecuiiijiritics,

outh wide open

or missing parts) Impossible to dotormino

_ uuuu
22 23 24 2 5 26 27

e  •

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casually)
Xowtr Jaw missing, right fraotur«d. low«r third.

w. M . Tuoke r. Chgjcj^q r i
Disinterment

supervised by

.J.A.IOO.
Rehurial ^

'''■ H.KHays

Approved :
JoJ.powers ^ l.toQiiO

(liHe)...
."flf



1  i

IHSTRUCTiflNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. I6-fl
Enter iiil'onnation.,  .• ^<5lou-, on reverse side <.l' sheet in the corrvspondinn numbered■■'pate, lliib lorni is supplementat to and is to lie-forwarded Avitli G<. R. s., I'orni l-a, renortiii"-

rcburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 2(j, Form ili, ' '
on body. ■ ■

m casO no meau.sbf identification

T. Show soldiers name, seriarnui-nber, rank amlor-nnizat i. .11, and by wolumlisinterrod andreburicd.2. Give date and accurate information as to loeatiou luom wliich tiio budv was disinterred
and the p'roup and unit whicii made disinterment.

yroup and unit3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and tiie
wliicli made reburial, and how reburial .was made-^in casket, wooden box. etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is j.ossiblc, anil how the
body was originally bmiod-in a ca.sket, i.ox; Imrlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
po.s.sible.» ' . , .

and on grave marker

Were, any identifying
money-order receipts,

iffl

5. (a) State wiietiier identificaiion tags were, found buried witli l.iody
by reporting "Yes" or "No".

.(/j)-State whether or not body appears to. iuave iieen a hospital case,
articlo.s fcfhnd in or on body or grave? L.ist any personal effects, letter.s,
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information wiiieh it is thou"ht jni"'ht
lie of use i.n identifying the body, other tiiari that taJjulated under Item No G.

6, Give all information as to body description and dontaU cliart as nearly c.orrectly as the
Condition of the bod3' will allow. Itcnis fc) ami (/) under the botly de.scriptii.n are ver\' important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be lilted in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted foi-, as .shown by the numbers on the chart.
Bi^ginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the leeth are arr.anged synnnetrically
©n (dther side and classed a,s incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (((mring teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), ancL molars- (principal chewing teeth-). .\n, examination shouhl be made and
iindings charted to cover the following basic cdnditimis : Lo.st leeth, cnnvned teeth, bridge
w()rk, fillings, c.aries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity . -f jwas found.

MISSING TEETH .  All teclii missing through pro\-i(ius
extraction (not those fructuroiT or
displaced J.y i-ecent wounds) sliould
he scratched out, thu.s ;

•  f ( i

^afmXOOTH MISSIMG
^ MISSING -

CROWNED TEETH Itlocl; in solid the.ei'own of tooth (lahel
gold, porcela'n, orgold and [.orcelain),
thus :

[  ]|^GOLD PORCELAIN CROWN
|B|-gold crown

BRIDGE WORK . Block i)'i solid the crown'of tooth (label
gold bridge,gold and jjoi-celain bridge)
thu .•

^^^GOID
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as

possible (block in airi lahel gold,
silver, cement), thus ;

„ /SILVE.R PILLIMGjXgolo PILUING /GOLD FILLING
X .GOLD FILLINGr<y GOLD filling
msnV

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus ;

^-CAVITY f~\^
DECAYED

/DECAYED
/DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) ». .  Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in t(.>eth
retaining clasps <irt natural teeth with the word " clasp "

attariied and indicato

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and^the naipe-and'title of the person
approving shme' ) • '

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and litle of the pecsbn approving
same.

r.- ' 'f -



: v.- ̂ *' -• ir

C  ]ILATION OF DISPOSITION OF miA DATA

File # 18748
«

cyfC

TYP«...SK.

A  '

!• location index carpi

(  ■) -T-e....BS0QKa^..Cll8Xle.9..L* Ser, No, ..280.695

(b) Rank 9.??^??".* Organization .Q.P.*.l
(c) Date of death..®/.?P/^ death

II. KSCtISTR-ATION CaRD,-(Check Reg,,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind.Inf^):

(a) Grave No*...2P_7_p,o-ct -- plot Sect, -5 TYP.EK

(b) aBerg. Address JanE.S . Bro oks (fat her ) 35E yoim^S U , Chyb oy
III, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseases- GKR

c  /'^^•...ihcT'

TSf^ Infornatian on "which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal v/as bas.edJ

^  ̂

tjf.. £.i^KYl.- .a 7..

7. Foll^tog adviA 'foruiarded to Europe by - l^j^ter^of ■AansmAtA'on/^i.'
.71

192 .
192^

... 7La-.7. .,Y^. . 77<-,A77<AAAn-A!<!}^ A. 2 .. -JH -
nir 30 1920.

Vi, Form 115 fomvarded to G.R,S. Hoboken, N,J, .V.4 .192.

■VTT. qTrppT,vi,T7i..7PAPY BTiqTRRTG
Date of Relationship
and.Eo.urne and-name

Desires .'.... Action, taken.

k\ ^^ ATArrr^. .A,. ̂.. C.£jJ,rerU.sm.f. 7K33A.-. r...

VIII« Form 115 received from G.R.S.Hoboken,
.192

COUxNTRY
C-,R,S, FORM IIS-A

France
CaiETERY NO. 4 59 3 S MEET NO, 154

August >

3-656/MB

1920

r
"a i

ry VI)
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S9&.3^

Jaly 27th,1921,

$f9m 293«8 CMhXiiT«Coir«3lPa

B»: Cliaxldp L« 83M0k«t C!pl.
Serial Ho, 200695, Co,

Kr# Jaass Srooica,
9S2 Imrne St«,

o^bey^n* Kich*

Itatr Sir:

Yotir diippiag inquiry dAted fiaroy JB4th,
1921, re^dstlhg Uiat the remains of tiie deoeaa^
soldier naoied above be left in Sraooe for borial in a
penaanent Atasrlaaai Oonetory has been forwarded to the
Caoeterlal Division, Office of the Ouartemestcr General,
WaShingt(m,D«C., for necessary action*

2ha Csaeterial Division, Washington,
D.C,, -will fnmish you the grave location in . the
jseraanent Aaierican Cemetery as soon as pessible aftar
the body has been placed therein.

She Department desires to renew Its
previoaa expression of sympathy in yoar bereavesisnt.

By anthorlty of the fnartemaster General*

H.S. auQfmar,
Captain,

l5^COfficer in'Cl

/

n/*

^jggtiSi

-x. A

V161
y,O.PALL&is^" \i\
Exeen t ive <iss 1 stant • / fj
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59&-154

WAR DEPARTMENT
Quartermaster Corps

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
Pier 2, Hoboken, N. J.

July 27th,1921.

File Ho. 293.8 Cem.Div.Cor.Br.

MtlllOSAliJlXJlI FORs Chief, Cemeterial Division,O.Q.M.G,,
Washington,D.C. *

SUBJECT: Return of Records - Cemetery Ho. 593
Transmittal Memorandum Ho. 843.

1. The records pertaining to the
following case are returned herewith, it having been
definitely determined that the bo^ is to remain in
Eurone.

HEFERiiJICE HO:

154 Charles L. Brooks, Corporal, Serial
number 280695.,. Gon^any I, 126 Inf.

R.E.SHAUNOH,
Captain,C.M.Corps,
Officer in Chari

(1 Incls.J

r.PALIAS,
Executive Assistant.

f  i

^  '-. ss -

/
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July 87th,192l.

File Bo. '293.3 Gem.OiT.Cor.Br.

IBKOBABOSl Kffli Chief» CeBoterial OiTlsioii»0.Q.B.G«y
W&8bisgteiZL,l}.C.

mBJWTt fietora ef Seeerds «- Cesmtery Bo. 593
TrmemittaX Meonxanto Bo. 843.

1. 25bte records pertaining to the
followirig caise are returned herewith. It hariag 1n9m
definitely ̂ termined that the hoc^ is to renala im
JSnrqpe.

1BISB£»CS 10 c

154 Charlee L. BrooKs, Corporal, Serial
Boaher 2806^, Con^aqr X, 126 Inf.

B»E*SH/imss,
Captain, o.M,Oorss,
Officer in Charge.

B7t

91/SA
(1 Incls.)

F.C.PALMS,
Baceentive Aeeistaat.

:'S r
"■ ,'S

/  .?
8/V v>

k
yv

Kit C K r A

II ifi' III"i'nfliiiri I'tiiiBi i^bIti'

•K-
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Case of Corp. Chas. L. Brooks, 280695
Co. I. 126th Inf.

James Brooks (father) returns Form 120
without filling it out, and states
in a letter;that he confirms his

previous request to.have the remains
left in France,

V/e want to know if soldier was survived

by widow or children.

'  CEMCTERtAL Division

/

«/,

Ivirtii 2P i->-i

■

t-:

.  -Y

in-
e -■
i?"" " %



G. K. S. Pdtfla Wo. 120
Shipping Inqhiry
(Ed. oJ Jan. 1,1921)

A
J3-154 iDf

^  ■ WAR DEPARTMENT
Jl'i, i-»i'f'l^!"F'OpPICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GeNERAL OP fHE'ARMY''
in CtYGI G( h.-,! .n i ""'lir.w''

•-inni)'] .TiiG !". J'o vv. o. CEMETERIAL DIVISION . ■ , i)n. ,- u
-nipf; n. Yf.i WASHINGTON r .aiu-y iii:,|jub,|;k,ii o[

F' -ClHXUl '.XiO,/;'. i:;OF ; • fViS o|iJ''e nbon (pi. hwilir.:.|X ozi.v.iifixj

FROM: Chief. Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.

To: ' Mr. James BroDks/ 352 ^'ShelD'bygatiT

Subject: Remains of _.Q.QXi>.»...O.h&Sj(._.L..._Bropks, ;Ser» Ko . 280695
■  ;;Go:T;T:2Gtr ^

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named
■  . ' ■ ■ ^ ^ , ■ K y . i i, ■ i/'.Ti. Aoii' io )ii!

be left in France.

/bi>(M !-:i)

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct themy^rte corrections on reverse side of this
sheet. , f ^ ̂  .

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the Unitetd States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, ■ Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3)'body to
remain in Europe. . i ■ jTi -

By authority of the Quartermaster General. _
i  , . Charles C. Pierce, '

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necestitate a refm^ffiof 'this paper Jafi'd' a SERlDUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER ctf 'ndt these Relatives are STILL
LIVING. .. . '

Was soldier married ?

NAME OF— NO. ANH STREET.

Soldier's widow .

Soldier's children.
(Name oldest first.)

Fatber...:Jame,s,. Brooks

Mother.-^ieiaL-i^
1

Brothers.
(Name old
est first.)

.35.2._Xouii^..3_t..

TOWN. STATE.

Sisters.
(Name old
est first.)

Date juLi

AddressAf«^"-^-^^^-?^£.-?-
Impoetant.—CAREFULLY read mstructions

'  Relationship—c

filling out this jiaper. (over.)



•  - .4Uiumuxx- -(.7KKU.rrA rTJMi^.r--t:<.v.rn ̂ iTjOr^ onr rpia

y,'.n<-' ■ 7^:\ : * 7-.. ■ V %;!;xrr": ■' ; . ■-, . -., •
r\ ''■ '.

X the undersigned, am the and,nearest living next of kin of the within-named
'  " ' . (Relationship.) '

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, vizil- ^
(Strike out all except the one abowing the disposition desired.)

.1-

o

O  ... ..
r  1. As stated on first page of this sheet. f'4 -7-: "-

X

^  2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to s.
(Name.)

(R. R. station.) - (State.)
^ I " ' • •
3. To he returned to the U. S. and buried in - National Cemetery,

fe". .4j .T0'remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

■/'
i^>jq;oi. a .Kjifu..'.

.  . , Signature.

/^uys MMKi , INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from'the next of kin within two
weeksiof its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet. ^

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. . .. .

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are,n,ot the nearest living next of kin and do not knov: who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8, You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note. INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OP REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be Uo widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. s—tsm

f ir-1!-,!



G.R-S-.Fr.-o Ncy.i;?0 _J ;
Sblppi.ne: rvo^cxfy
(fevisa^)

i

el

*4^

''}■ K 'j>:p A'f;'I'Yij(i ' ~
OFFICE OF • • G^TTlJt-.L OF T"!^ ARJ^ri

CRAVES :v,..j. i"LLP ^EHVJ\;F
flODwKtiy,

.  - - A-'i-:

To-

Subject:

•JAN 25 "92!Ch:R.?f, Graves iie^i at-: Service, Q. M. C, -- -
Mr. James Brooks, 352 Young St., Obeboygan, Mich. y X.

■r^

280695 Co. I, 126tli Inf.

The.rac-or.da of t.bj.r oxfice i= ,..wr that you have lequasted that His body
remain in Prance.

if thai,3 lot v- 3 ccrrec instructions, please correct then- Make
correc ..; j.-'S on second page.

Xne nearest reThXive nay choose between, (.1 ■ of tvie body to any
address in the b ..-. ■cex .' iar-eo,: v,.c _ in.vni n o trli.ngt.on, Va., or ., .y other
Naticna.) Genete-"-y h or h' renain in Euppe > All x-cnovals a s at Governront,
expense. ^

By uuti--./''o.ty of the Quarterjiaster--,Gene.;,alt;

CWRLFS 0. PIERCE,
Lt.Colv jU.S.y',»

If all blank spaces be^CvJ .^.te rot .f f ..-.: rl o-.: i ..l necessitate a
retux'n of t'ois paper and a pp-j.;,!,";'. . _ ' ' . 1-'''V-pcrt of this body. State
in each C£(Se WE!?'*-'''™ dViec^e '■6''atr/eB a.e- : .

■NWffl OF Ton? ■TATF L
/

^  J

/

So3dier's children (
(Name oldest ffret.) (

C  ̂ ^ . w . .. .

i

Erothci 0
(Nojo? oldest first) {

\
'2.

-

Sisters
(Kame o3.dest fii'St/

b-

Address.

Importfc^ti -

Gignature,

'.riCVAO? before fiidix.t, oat this pcpsr.
j-'( bw 0

;I2'
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•  r '

iSdC

I, tlie ain ■^Iie ...»

relative of th. vltMn-oa«ed .oldiar, e.„d uo„-„, ..I- ^ ...0 T ,, , xoIJ.o^/^ng aispositioii of
his Jromains, vi^^;

(StrilcQ out all e::oeot thr o->e s^o-in--^ f.m rii^^r .a •u„u,,in^ Xiie 0,1 spcXX 01 en desii-acU)

1« A.S stated -.a first page.
2. fo Ije retoixeci to the U.s. fxd ehi-ffied to .......

•0»0

JSfaffie)*  O' • »C cc 0. e . e o(HoB.o st£ i.ic.a)
•  ooooc. ot,oo«®ci«(i o©»e«ocf

(state)

national Cet%^':t;d t;.a. «4 bx.ied In
-i. Ito reMin m airope, v-x^al l-„ x poManent Aaerioan CeMetety.

Signature .,,..o..,,o...,,

INSTP^'ITIONS BOB I'lLLIBff OUT,

X. ILe transfer of bodies v^ill be n^de MIRTV .,t (?.'.-pern;)ent eDooense,
2, This paper MUST .SE STO'^"^ pt mrJT:' p-.ot?c!ot\t rt-- . • ,-. ^ . .

OBEffi showB in the Si^on tie flret' eheet; " - " '' -.JtHTia

relati-.ee in the 05300^ ̂ ovldldtterefcr" on okS°s;,S /

nearest relative, please agic the ne^^rest relaHveif living near you, to fill out this paper. -fexative,
6.. If lOU are aot the nearest liv'mr relatfve and do not \>iio or

unere tn^ nes-rest relatives are, plec st. lill cm t. is paper -.T OPidi aw ••■o
this office. ..o

7. You are requested to retxu'u this pai^er GMOB in order to avoid
in the case of this body,

0» Us© the■ inclosed euvelops'-'^ea.y no postage.
:3«7a60
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c  t,

COo I« I26th Infantry.
32nd Division. brooks Charles, Pvt. 280695.

the division was advancing on JuvigSy ^Isne pJ
removed to Field hospital 127. The best of nttf iwmedaitely
^ be of no avail and he died at 4 on p 2 to his wound proved
The body was buried on L2ust 3Tst
American Cemetry near the^ld Chatofln
services were conducted by the SJiter LJ??« Religious

®  &PPi*ODi*iate Naw "PAo+rt X duping whicli ssrvjLo© ttio 9ot-hd^oted closing Sith ths Lord>^?raye?"IZtswere read, and prayer^con-
was marked with a cross on which wn^n?!?f5^2? Present. The grave
ganization and date of death. A wrefthe o? number, or-
of the grave upon completion flowers was placed at the head

Informant; WILLIAMS Jerome, 0. Chaplain
Division.Home. Ills SO. leth St. Birraing^m, Ala/

Emergency address:
JaTnei BROOK
%fheboygan, Mich.

Signed: by informant.

I.e.



m ̂. t9zo
WAT: DEPAP.mNT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Army
Washington,

<5C-,R,5» Form 8-W-A-O
Information requested of A,G,0,

.1 -
/aa

File No*

From:

To:

Subject!

te Oct. 9, 1933

Registration,

The Quartermaster General, U. 5, Army, ^Cemeterial Division)

The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.• W,,Washington, D, C,

Information required for G,R,S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.

Surname Brooks

b, Christian nan

Serialc. ■ oeriai wmiDer

d» Organization

e. Rark Corp.

1f. Date of death 8/30/18

g. Cause of death DWRIA

i
126th Inf.

h. Authority j"/

1.

j. Relationship

BODY DESCRIPTION

(See page ̂ 2 of the Service Record)

a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

Height

Weight

d,

e.

X % Permanent marks anc

physical defects at
mlistmont (Old fractv !es or breaks)

DEOTAL CHARTS -

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

cs
876 5 4- 32 1-123 4 567

^per right upper 10ft

8<^ 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 S' 6 7 8
i^ov/er right lower'left

s

I

r

H. L, ROGERS,
Quartermaster General, U.S.A,,

CEiaSTERY ::o: 593 BY:

SHEET I'lO;

TYPED BY:

154

GAB

<'C0IIMER,

1st. Lieut. Q. M. 0

S-713/?.®

' f



'.-r.

'IT-:- -

T. l;

^  , r

4  ,m * , '- '

•  T • ■ ■ • < » l,-^ *

•. p ■ ■T ,-.>

■  J »

- i -p
-» Sy

%<35,
%

- \o iJi -^L. 'c:r

CP
CP

-

nS* -

^riyG :■ ::

..;: '.:AW:A'
-•* vr\ '

c  ̂'J

CCh - TV . 7 ^ T 5 ^ 7 i77"T ^ T-T
t ; ^=: ^^^.Tivvr 77,

jr.; 7-7; r

- }-j ■

i T'v 't- •7 \



■  •

GRAV6 I?"CiATl6N B NK.
n 1'-^-^

't L'cAtion b

:  LOCATION or THE GRAVE OF

;
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

• • L(Rank.) fOrgani^jftion.)

DATE OF BURIAL y,. ../..f./.f^..
/

PI<AGE OF BURIAL

(Give Cemetery, Town and Deii.artment.) Maj) reference must
"specify clearly what mai^ is used.

L

GRAVE NUMBER...,

HOW MARKED : Name Peg?.. .... Cross?.

Headboard?...., Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS ;

Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to name peg or^ ' 9 . ̂ ̂
stake used as a grave marker^ ..

*?:L
r/'

/
If name unknown ajid tags missiig, description and marks
should be given here : /

'fe:
I

• t I f ..
\  I

 y,.' ■

. ■" 7"' y

REPORTED BY :

.  . .1....
itMdjai" — ■ -
le SPyflt

(SiguatMefand Rank of Reporting OfficeY.)*
This pi^rtion to he nept to Chief of Graves Registration Service.

J



1. G.R.S. Form Nc?. 1 ' # * Hq. G.R.S. File

2. Soldier's No. 280695

L.
Surname

Pvt.l8t.Cl.

First Name and Initials

Rank Company Retrt. or Corps

Date of Death Cause, if known

Chateau Montois

5.

Date of Burial Cemetery

7. . Res sons-le-IjOQg A.tsne..
ToNvn or Commune / Department

s  w -f-. ::
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter

9. Name Peg-?..*-- Cross?,.*.. Headboard? Bottle?
Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? Attached to Grave Marker?.._1
Identification Tags

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give marks and des
cription.

12
Map Reference, if interment is outside of cemetery

13
Give name of Chaplain or Burial OIBcer

Signed

Group.U 1 VV.wit,. ̂  •S."'
■gnil G.
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Pile Po:

Broolcc^, 280895, Charles,

Pvt. -'0. I, l.'~6th, Inf.

Date of Doo.tl"!: 9-7-16

Fi!'.e' i'O;

i) -te Cm-ied:

Cei.ietQry: - -OnfLm«

Oro.vG Jo; Sect:

CorxiUiie (ITo; ) - 'twill-.

Dop' t:--isae . s:ice t;_

Coordinates' ~

Penarlcs:

Stetch ITo;

IIP CROSS HD 13D ^DTTIi_

Ident-T-ag oxi Gr.iJlcr: Ji.x/.li,

Author i ty

« 7 SEP I9IS
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